

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4299 of 2014

=====

BHARAT VIRJIBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR. JV PADHIYAR(6966) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED BY DS(5) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

Date : 20/12/2018

ORAL ORDER

Put up on 21.12.2018 as prayed for.

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J)

V.V.P. PODUVAL