

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 4298 of 2014

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4299 of 2014

=====

BHARAT VIRJIBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. JV PADHIYAR(6966) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 18/06/2025

ORAL ORDER

Learned advocate Mr.Patel for respondent no.2 has filed sick note. While adjourning the matter, it is made clear that on the next date, no further time shall be granted as the matter pertains to the year 2014 and no chit for adjournment shall be accepted and regardless of presence of learned advocates, the matter shall proceed further. Stand overt 10.07.2025.

(J. C. DOSHI,J)

SATISH