

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 4299 of 2014**

=====

BHARAT VIRJIBHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR VIRAT G POPAT(3710) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR. JV PADHIYAR(6966) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR.VARUN K.PATEL(3802) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE J. L. ODEDRA

**Date : 24/03/2026
ORAL ORDER**

At the request of learned advocate Mr. Samir M. Mansuri for learned advocate Mr. Virat G. Popat, appearing for the applicant, this matter is adjourned to **12th June, 2026.**

Learned advocate Mr. Dev D. Patel submits that he has instructions to appear on behalf of respondent No.2 in place of learned advocate Mr. Varun K. Patel. Therefore, he may be permitted to file his appearance/vakalatnama before the Registry.

Registry to accept the same as aforesaid.

Interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till then.

(J. L. ODEDRA, J)

Manoj Kumar Rai